


HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE IN EUROPE
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE

PLEASE ADDRESS 20, RUE MOLITOR
CHIEF, AMERICAN GRAVES
REGISTRATION SERVICE

293 Bonney, Joseph We. PARIS, FRANCE

June 7,1932

SUBJECT: Concentration of Remains.

TQ: The Quartermaster General, Washington, D.C.

le« In compliance with paragraph 1, lst indorsement your office
of May 5,1932 (QM 293 A-M Bonney, Joseph ﬁ.), on letter this office of
March 19, 1932 (f¥ile 29% Unknown U-2538 - X-293 Bonney, Joseph W.),
inclosed herewith are G.R.5. Forms 114-A, 16-A and l-A covering perma-
nent concentration of the remains of the late Private Joseph W. Bonnay,
1656916, Company H, 18th Infantry, into Grave 86, Block B, Row 1, Aisne-
Marne American Cemetery, Belleau, (Aisne).

2. The name has been added to the Cemetery Organization Directories
and the Combined Directories.

3. Photograph of the grave will be furnished your office for
transmittal to the mother as soon as the headstone has been eracted.

olofiel,Q.il.Corps,
Incls - 3 Chief.
GRS Form 1l14-=A.
" L) 16=4A,
" " 1=A.









QM 203 A-M

¥rs, Flora E. Bmy-
18 Pleasant St.,
Fitohburg, linss.

Doar Madamg

Roceipt is acknowledged of your letter of April
S0th, requesting that the remains of your son, the late
Private Joseph V. Baomey be interred in ome of the Amorican
eametories in Burope. .

In compliance with your request, instructions are
boing issued under even date that the remains of Private
Bamney be interrod in an American cemetery with his former
camrades, and that o photograph of the grave be forwarded
upon erection of the headstone.

It is noted you have horetofore deelined to make

@ pilgrimage, authorized by the Aot of Congress of March 2,
1929, and it is possible you my now desire to visit the

mwmm Should you desire to make the Journey

the coming swmer, it is requested you advise thie

mehmmtmmtmhuu

yous' As previously advised the journey is made at the
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Off 298 A-M
Banney, Joseph W. April 21, 1932

Mrs. Flora E. Bomney,
18 Pleasant 8t.,
Fitehburg, Mass.

Dear Madams

I am pleased to inf'orm you that the remains of your son,
the late Priwvate Joseph W. Bomney, Company E, 18th Infantry, have
been recoverad from an isolated grave in le Trou = Sable, Commme
of Noyant-et-Acenin, Aisne, France, and are being held in the
mortuary ewaiting disposit ion advice.

The records show that your som was Ikilled in action at
Soissons on July 20, 1918, and buried an the field of battles In
view of the fact that the battle comtimued after the doath and
burial of your son, it was not possible to mark his place of bur-
inl, and although efforts have been made over a period of years
to recover his remains, until recenmtly these efforts had not met
with success. The remains of your son were identified by means
of his identification tags and e Masomic pocketpiece found on the

body.
A request signed by you, is on file in this office, that

the remains of your eson be returmed to the United States for pri-

vate interment. However, as & number of years have elapsed since
this request was made, it is possible you may desire his remains
to rest with his former comrades in one of the American cemoteries
in Burope. These cemeteries have recently been beautified with
trees, shrubs, lawns and walks, and headstones of beautiful white
Carrara marble are orected at the graves. Should you elect to

‘have the remains of your son interred in one of these cemeteries,

& headstone properly imscribed will be erected at his grave and
a photograph thereof furnished you if desired. The graves im thege
cemeteries will be perpetually cared for by a grateful Government
in a manner befitting those of this Nation's fallen heroes. ;
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ELiOT LoDGE, A.F. & A. M.

INSTITUTED A, L. 5866

ALBERT H. CLARK
MASONIC HALL e e
670 CENTRE STREET 100 BRADFORD STREET
JAMAICA PLAIN, MASS, NEEDHAM, MASSs,

April 14,1932

Jamesg H.Laubeach,
Lt .Col.,q.M.Corps,
Jar Department,
Waghington, D.C.

NDear Sir:-

Referring to your letter of April 13,1972,QM 080 A-M

lasonic Orderpilass. I will say that four members of our lodge

—Teceive® thelir degrees as specified in your letter jnamely,
Joseph Wegley Bonney,Donald C.llacPherson,Frank A.Dallen and
Otto A.Piesendel. Only one of them saw service in the War
Department.

The pocket piece you mention was probably the property
of Bro.Joseph W.Bonney,born June 17,1889 at Fitchburg,Macs.
he wag an electrician. He entered the servive in September,
1917 and was assigned to Camp Devens,llass. 30lst Machine
Gun Battalion.

He died in ACTION July 20,1918 and ot that time he was
with Co.H.,18th Infantry at the Battle of Soissong ,Chatean
Thierry Drive.

Very truly youyt.

Secretdry
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2/11/1932
G 293 A-M
Bonney, Joseph ™,
Co. H, 18 Inf.
Letter %o

¥Mrs., Plora E., Bommey, 18 Pleasant St, FitclLbury, Mass.

Advising the remains of her son,the 1latc Private Joseph . Bonney, 1656916,
Coe Hy 18 Inf,, 1 Div. have been recovered from an isolated grave in an open field,
Jmown as le Trou a Sable, CTommune of Noyant-Xe=Aiconin (Aisns) and aré being held in
the mortuary of the Oise-ilsne “merican Cemetery, Seringes-est-Nekles,(Aisne) awaiting
disposition advise from this office,

™he records of this office contain a request signed by you for the return
of the remainc of your mmmm,son, the late Private- etc. for privats interment,.it is
requested that you advise this office as soon as possible as to whehher you still
desire the remains of your scon returned to the United States for private interment,
or left in France to be interred mikh kaxthe:Meusewirh in khexxemexgsmsteryone of the
American Cemeteries in Europe~- where rest so many of his former comrades,

Tag on body, and silver Masonic medal from Eliot Lodge.

The Asdjutant General, Weshington, D.C.

1% The remains of the late Private Joseph W, Bonney-- etc.
have been recovered from a shell hole in an open field known as le Trouve-a Sable, Cmme ,
Noyant=ete=iconin, Aisne. 33 NE, Dast 179.930 - Worth R88, 289,550, And are being in
the mortuary of the Oise-Aisne American Cty. awgiting disposition advice,

2o The mother of the above mentioned late soldier hds ki been udvised o the
IrEZEEEREEK. FOGCOVery.

3. To The U.S.Soldiers Home, Washington, D.C.

1, The attached envelope of effects were found on the remains of the late Privat
Joseph ", Bonney, 1656916, Company H, 18 Infantry, 1 “ivison, when re covered "
1932, from a chell hole in an open field known as Xzxfam le Trou a Sable,
et-Aconin,(Aisne) Map 33 NE. Eqgst 1794330 = North 289,550,

2, It is request that these personal effects be transmitted to the nsersst of i
of the above mentioned soldier, in

3. The records of this office show the nearest of kin- as mpther= Mrs, T
Bonney, 18 Pleasaut Stireet, Fitchburg, Mass,

in Mareh 1
Cmme ® NO}rant-

lors o

]

4, The American Battle Monuments Commission, State, Wqr and Newy Building,
D.Co :
The name of the late Private Joseph “. Bonney, 1656916, Company H, 1
% Division, sould be eliminated from your List of Unlocated Worlg

WQShinEtona

8 Inf E.ntr-y
Viar Dead,

M. L A I A ik /3—:4/ oo ~
T P e e i g

e Kensett Vail
Investigator,




Aprid 11, 1932
From: Investigation

Tot Cemetery Audit,

Cty 608
Olse~iisne American Cty.
Seringes-et-Nesles,( isne.)
MORGUE Remains of soldier listed az U-2538

Recovered Merch 12, 1932
From =-==8hell hole in an open field kmown as le Trou a Sable,
Cmme. Noysut-et-Aoonin,(iisne) 33 NE. E 179.930-N. 289,550
and

Held in the morgue of the Oise~iisne “mericam Cty. #808
Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne

ARE THOSE
y °£ !
The Bate Pvt. Joseph W, Bonneye . » Co. B, 18 Inf. 1 Div. . |
KIL July 20, 3838 1918.),,% 7, ¢

Ho. corr, rel. to disp.

AGo D‘.?Q Card ~shows -
request for returm of remains
for private interment.

Ee Kensett Vail



G+R.S. FORM %4135 FILE NO.
IDENTIFICATION OPINION OPINION 4-11-32 193

GASE oF _BCONREY: Joseph We 1656916 Pvt. Co. H, 18 Inf,, J Diwv. KIA 7/20/18
Recovered=Isolated grave in open field known es le Irou a Jeble, Cmme. Noyenteet=
GRAVE Aconin, Alisne. 33NE. B 179.93=N.289,55 on March 12, 1932 Held in morgue
Oise=Aisne Amer. Cty. #608
DECISION Remains recovered Merch 12, 1932 from above isolated grare ARE THOSE of"
the late Pvi, Joseph W. Bonney, Co. H, 18 Inf.
DENTAL CHARTS AND PHYSICAL DESCRIPTIONS

CAMP LCCAL BOARD FROM RELATIVES OF BODY
A.D'
. . Fo 2=3-7-8-9-14-15=28
17-32 19-30 Informetion nak 11-12-10-
o tod : caw. 4 22=2F-27=2G
" Lxbe 19-80
HEIGHT 5t 11 ine. Lgt. Bft 2 in.
WEIGHT 1371 % 1hs= 175 1bs,
HAIR H“ impeesible—Sto-det
SHOE SIZE 9C 9EE )
REMARKS 28yrs 2 mos, when ind. Sept. 22, 19217.
IDENTIFICATION TAGS
Found on Body Found on larker
YES 3 =Jose~h Co. H, 18 Inf. No merker
165- ~ -8

OTHER IDENT IFYING MARKS
1l from Eliot Lodge .1st A1d pocke® and 45 Ammunition.

T.igper teeth irregular, Tooth 12 msy heve been double,.
Left radiug fractured, vupper third,

ORLGINAL BURIAL DATA

Original burial of body
Original burial of man

5{4£2;¢L£i§r73<;xaé?

—E.-Kensett Vail
Investigator

Concur: APPROVED:

Officer in Charge.

30/991/
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-M
Bonney Joseph W  (AM) July 11 1932

Mrs Flora L Bonney
13 Pleasant St
Fitehburg liass

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the 1last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widowa making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY‘CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

: : &

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
) Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Yl [ 1a1\\% Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 . 2é7" i L
(Write answer herg)

o'y
(Sign here) _J2nn Ao C?HO%




QI 293 A=} Merch 15, 1932,
Bonney, dJoseph W. (AM~U) ¥

Mrs. Flora E, Bonney,
18 Pleasant Street,
Fitehburg, Mess.

Doa_r Madam;

Reference is made %o Gorrespondence forwarded you from this office
relative to a Pilgrimage to the ¢emoteries of Burope in honor of your son, the
late Private Joseph w, Bonmney. In reply to o questionnaire you advised that
you did not desire to make g pilgrimage during the swmer of 1932,

"hile it is regretted to edvise that the remains of your son have not
been located and you will understend no Ereve can be shown you as thet of your
son, there is more than an even chonce thet his remains heve been recovered and,
lacking means of 1dentification, been interred in the Aisne~Marne American
Cemetery in France under a orose ingeribed: "Here Rests in Honored Glory an
American Soldier Known but o God."™ The name of your son, together with the
names of othor veterans who lost their lives in this section and whose remaing
have not been located, will be inseribed in the memorial chapel now under cope
struction in the Adsne-yarne American Comobery. hile the names will not be
insoribed by the coming swmer, the itinerary prepared for the mothers and

widows of these hercew will inelude o visit to this cemetery.

It 18 noted you previously stated your health was poor, and you are
assured that ghould you © & pllgrimage every consideration will be given
your phyeieal condition at all times, Properly qualified personnel to care
for your comfort and needs will be provided and dooctors and nurses will be
available, During the past wo yoars many mothers who were in poor health ang
of advanced age made the pilgrimage and appeared to have benefited by the ses
air and the excellent care they received.

In view of the foregoing, it is believed that you will experience no
diffioulty in malking the journey end it is sincerely hoped you will reconsider
and decide to make o pilgrimage this summer. In the event you decide to make
the journey, it 1s5 requested that you notify this office at the earliest
practicable date in order that arrangements may be made for you. You are
assured that g1) Jecessary expenses will be borne by the Govermment, and
everything possible for your confort and welfare will be provided.

For The Quartormaster General,
3 Very truly yours,

: ! As D HUGHES ,
1Y Capbain, Q, M, Corps,
um - Assistent, =



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_295'_AM
Bonney, Joseph W, Pvt,.{AM=-U) M

Junes 12, 1931

Mrs. Flora E, Bonney,
18 Pleasant St.,
Fitchburg, Massachusetts,

Dear Madam: =

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General, g jf?

Ve
!

ry.truli yo
f}}%‘ﬁi

kY. 1“
A‘. D.| HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% /{éa?‘
Write answer here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL f’ /_-
WASHINGTON 7

N rRePLY rREFEr To QM 2903 A-C

——— e e .

August 11, 1930,
Bonney, Joseph W. 1764-U M Pvt.

*

Mrs. Flora .E, Bomney,
18 Pleasant St.,
Fitchburg, lass,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? 52?"
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19319 O
3. Please give your age and state your Age ‘745’
health.

Condition of Health }Clrzrfz_

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak®

For The Quartermaster General,

44" A. D. HUGHES]
Enclosures: Captain Q. M. Corps,
Envelope : slistant.
Act

Amendment



ey
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Bonney, Joseph We 1764-U0 N June 25, 1930
lrs. Flora E, Bonney, \é”
18 Pleasant st.' &_J

Fitchburg, liass. R

¥

Dear Madam: Q}yr'

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is gsurvived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? /2&£?~/
If 8o, give her name and address: %’7 g/(o'rﬂ f )60’7'\/1"—;’{"
19 2ossorh I Fhtomey. Yoo,

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow f
who has not remarried? (6

If so, give her name and address: AT SR Sl Y.

%, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- szﬂ—”
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? T

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster CGeneral,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope

Act [
Amendment Captdin,






HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE IN EUROPE

IN REPLYING OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE
PLEASE ADDRESS

CHIEF. AMERICAN GRAVES
REGISTRATION SERVICE

FILE NO.. ..

20, RUE MOLITOR

004,511
ke ot PARIS, FRANCE

July 26, 1932,

Subject: Photographs of Graves,

To: The Quartermaster General, Washington, D.C,

1, With reference to lst Indorsement from your office, file
No. Qi 293 A-l, Bonney, Joseph W., dated lMay 5, 1932, subject
“Concentration of Remains", there are forwarded herewith two
prints and the film of a Photograph of the grave of the late Pvt,
Joseph W, Bonney, 18th infantry, lst Division, whose remains are

now buried in Grave 86, Block B, Row 1, Aisne-Marne American Cty. ,
Belleau (Aisne), France,

2s With reference to letter from your office, file Qi 293

/ “Z4-M Millg, Harold C, (Al), dated June 27, 1932, subject “Photograph
4D :

of Grave™, there are enclosed herewlth two prints and the film of

& photograph of the grave of lst Lieutenant Harold C. Mills, Grave
42, Block B, Row 9, Aisne-Marne American Cemetery, Belleau (Aisne),
France. Please note that these Photographs are desired by your

office for delivery to Mr. W,P. Ladd, Dean of Berkeley Divinity
School, New Haven, Conn,

Al T

{1 N
‘ / It i 1 / o -‘.‘
6 encls. / J_“;*.’JL""»'LU \\_'ﬁ Re He JORDAN
Photographs (4,}‘ 3 a6, 10329 | Lte Colomel, Q. M, Corps,
Films (2) J - [

£ Chief,

f;’&:\g’l e

o A
1

)

= ‘/} .

/
7

%‘.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
mey Joseph W {A%)

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries 0Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this 15 the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the guestion, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1630, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a eircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, : Assistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 10339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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woe-Bonney, _doseoh W 1,656,916

(Surname.) (c.u.rs.qI;'.L'If;[f;]é‘fﬁ'r'ﬁ'ni.’j -------- (Army serial nu S
Pria Cos H, 18th Inf.
(Rank and orgenization.) i
" . A~
State your relationship to the deceased......_ /7 gLt et &
Do you desire;the remains brought to the United States? e TR
Rt =) ¢ 21 (Ye- or no.)
. i S1ti i
If remains are brought 14 e United States, do you \....______ =
wigh them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of th
tion below as to where they should be sent:

77(‘_’_"""1 C /3"‘4”’% < W Witad vos, (V)

..... (Express oflice.)

e deceased, give full informa-
<&

(Name of person to receive n‘ma-'ns.)

(2_ 45- _f_g:_z/m— Jf" _id:___gé_;&a;;g ’%qﬂﬂ :
(Number and street.)

(City or town.) 4 (Slu'té.j

(Sign here) ":‘7 (G—M . f }g-mM S

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post a!!‘(a.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

96713

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
DATE Febfuary 18, 1930
AV RANK SERIAT ORGAIVIZATION DATE OF DEATH
NANE RAN .
Bonney, Joseph W Pvte 1656916 Co, E-18th Inf, 7/20/18
2 L
i T W BLOCK
STATE  yassachusetts CTY. NO. 1764y GRATE RO
Oheck relationship Living —~ Deceased
MOTH:R :
STEPMOTHER (For the : :
yvear prior to com- : H
; mencement of service) : : ;
WAME . : : :
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION & : :
AND (For the year prior ; § :
to commencement of 2 = :
ADDRESS service) ¢
MOTHIR IN IOCO PARENTIS 3 -
(For the year prior to : ¥
commencement of service): 3
WIDOW :
(Who has not remarried) : ? -+

Veterans Bureau Claim Number /2/, Ca ’\/? 5‘ 7 /

29/156/







Alspa-larne American Cemetery,

---0is aisne-American-Cemetery.-
G. R. S. Form No. 16=A Place ‘Sﬁfiﬂgiﬂ'nffﬂﬂiialgr.&ism- =
Belleaui Aisne.
RERORT OF DISJNTERMENT AND REBURIAL pate UaToh 14, 1o,
g JOSEPN We
1. Remams op . umxmowr U S Svidivy U838, SeriaL Numer 1656918
RANK Private ORUANIZAEON, Meataete,  ABED IMEE-" = el
2. Disinterred (sdate . March 12, 19324 From (give complete location) : Open field known as
le Trou a Sable, in the Commne de Noyant-et-Acomin, 8ne,
__Coordinates. Ne289.550 E.179,930, Map Soissons 1/20,000.
By : Group Zu8sell H, Duteher, Unit _ Chateau Thierry-Soissons Seetors ...
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
June 3,1932, Grave Eighty-Six,How 1, Block B,, Aisne-larne Amer.C
By : Group... Superintendent,  ypjt Superintendent Nature of reburial . QPES.Blanket &
' Erench—caskatsr——

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : Found buried in a
shell hole 1mb60Q deep, in ODUS uniform, field shoes size Y X¥E, ist aid packet and

45 pmmunition, 1 nigkel 25 ets. piece, French., 2 bronze 5 ots. and 3 bronze 10 cts.
ploces, Frensch, and & siiver MNasonic lLodge Medal, forwarded as personal effects,
........ Fiesh of body entirely decouposed and skeleton disarticulated.. .

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? Y83 A%} on grave marker ? N0 grave markers

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :
Identification tag found on body reads,= Jose=h CoeHs 18 Infe and om

oo TOVerse 8idey— 16B= = =By e i _
. Bilver lissonic Medal fyom Eliiot Lodge, found on remaimns, i
6. What does examinatioﬁ- of body shew as regards the foliowing identifying items ?
Eetimated,
(a) Height (actuatmeaswrementy 6 £8 8,
(b) Weight (estimated) 175 1bs.

(c) Hair—Color .. Imp %o dete

Characteristics ... 80a

(d) Hair on f'écg\:—Golor LoDt Y kst

~—Location ST e W S0\

Ouaniity, 0. e et N L

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or /___,_@ : X

missing parts) Upper teeth irregular, 1l
Tooth 12 may have been double.

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received af time of casualty).. ..

... Left Radius fractured, upper third,

7. Disinterment >
supervised by ﬁ . @/ﬁ[wv Approved : ! %—c)m{

4. Rehurial

supervised by
37832 (Title)

AdoIph G.Kaeas,
Superintenient.



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G.R. S. Form {—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in ‘answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give datesand accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made rebu-
rial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, ete.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried-—in a casket, box burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body.and on .gray‘gh'r‘narker by reporting
« Yes » or « No ». / ! s ' . s

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any. identifying articles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like foux_ld
on, body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under item No. 6.

6. Give all informatiion as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the‘condition of the
body will allow. Ttems (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in ‘with great care.” There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions ; Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH . ... All teeth missing through previous ' TOOTH MISSING

extraction (not those fractured or 0% TO0TH MISIING
displaced by recent wounds) %& o
Vahe,

should be scratched out, thus:

GROWNED TEETH ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porce-
lain), thus:
y RIDGE
BRIDGE WORK__ ____ Block in solid the crown of tooth (la- GOLDaro PORCELAIN Balo i
bel gold bridge, gold and porcelain & L
bridge), thus: ’ X) Ak Hesion
~: SIVER PILLING_GoLo FILLING :
FILLINGS . . ... . Draw filling on tooth accurately as OLR T GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, € GOLD FILLING- -« -
silver, cement), thus: i ‘
AVITY j ! EC_AYSD
ECANEO0 7} DECAYED

CARJIES (CAVITIES)... .. Outline location and sizg of cavity,
. shade in thus : .

DENTURES (PLATES). . . . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp ».

AR CIR

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. ; .

8. éhow name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



G.R.S. FORM :114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate.

Aisr Varne American Cemetery,

Bellwau, (Aisne).
"STATION

DATRE L S Jurnelis sl 80 i

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters.

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name .. BONNEY, Joseph W. 10. Name

2 NotseiSs0 ToRuNE e I . 11. No.

3., RADk e e L s 12. Rank

4. org. . Co+Hy18th Infantry 15. org.

5. D.D.  July 20,1918 e 14. (a) D.D.
é’ C_D.r;Killed in aetion ; (h) D SR

Recovered iarch 12,1932 from a shell hole,
in an open field known as le Trou a Sable,
in the Commune of Noyant-et-Aconin,Aisne,

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No.. SecriL e N Grave No. Lsebhmwgm;mwmm
Map Soissons 1/20 000 ‘coordinates North—289.550. & .

PLOL Lo & SRl S8 S ol ROWISAIEETHmiin, S . P1 f el A T Bt MR ey et A
East-l?g.gso. sy e 1§qp ok EoR
Qi M o T e 17.
B S CEMe TOT YT b ek iy A el ) 190 "6 ol T ORI
2OESD e DGO E O LI i S 21. Country
Vo ol i e 2 T 0 e Y S 1 i g 5T A o S O b v L

March 12,1932 By Bussell H. Dutcher

23. Disinterred (Date)

24. Inscription on grave marker : No Marker
NamMe A 82000 o RN, ool ot il B il Serial No.
RAfk ot el n e T e il Organization .l ot o L s

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker ? None On body ?.¥es (1)

Russell He.Dutcher

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

3

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body ? (If no disc or other means

of 1dent1flcatJon on body glve descrlptlon of body in detaill).

voay entiraly sed and skeleton ‘disartion:l.atod

old shaes gize BE‘E‘, 1t aid packet and 45 gallber

: e e oD U8 uni.forﬂl, cie
28. Nature of burial a2mmnition. One 25 cemtime piese, two 5 centime pieces and

three 10 centime pieces (French),

29. Any discrepancy noted upon ex
am ith G.R.S. records
quoted above ? ination of body, as compared W

30. Boady prepared and placed in casket :

31. Casket sealed by.. W11113m E.MOOI‘Q, Supgrintendent' O/A Garﬂﬂteryo

w,'g_,me
(Supervisor ... Willlam E°M°°r"”mmmmmmww

Superintendent.

Signature of Embalmep



. 0=33474

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body :. . ¥ 5 'e
Name, DODEY, Joseph Ws = = . oo o s Sepial No.. 2896316
Rank Private ‘ Organization. . Co.H,18th Infantry

33. Consigned to.

Name of Permanent Cemetery Aisne-Marne American Camatery, Belleau, Aisne..

34. Casket. boxed and marked (Date) Ju.ne 5,1953. By William E.Naore

55..[herebycert1fy that all the foregoing operations were conducted and -
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. ey 2 EEDZ

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector ¥illiam E.Moore, . .
Superintendent.
36. Remarks s Wik b it RPN
37. Shipped from point of Operation : (Date).....
To point of Concentration..... sk et 0 e e
: : (Name-)
Convoyer... e Signature Shipping oTficer .. . ST Gaae

%8. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration : Date

By G.R.S. Representative

Oise-Aisne American Cemetery
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date..Jupe 3,1932.

Aisne-ilarne American Cematerye.
: b 71= Y & VAP i e A M v e e P
To Permanent Cemetery (Name)‘ZZJ4££1£14*4~Q giﬁiﬂﬂi
Convoyer . ¥illiam E.Moore Signature Shipping Officer . Villiam E.lloore,
‘ Superjﬁ&pn&ent
20 A RG0S Oh MrAaNe-0e-T00RIS FIAERE 10300 . o i o ST e
"’ G.R.S. Representative : AT SN A e e __h”GfﬁE;ﬁﬁi:ﬁTj
1 ; ' Superintendent.
41. Reinterred .. ...dune 3,1932,
P Date)
A S @pata INO & e e Eighty-5lx 86 e e Section . Blook B
FE i, o R L e e - - DL | . (RIS i e

Adolph G.Kaess,

G.R.S. Representative
P ats Superintendents




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RENMAINS DATA,

1. Location Index Card

(a) Name-—--BONNEY, Josaph W. Sere No.----1656925. -~

TYP. ““““““““
(b) Rank———F¥ts ——-Organization--{Qals 18th Infa _____

o3 LB,
(c) Date of Death 7=20=13 (d)Cause of Death-KId _____.__

II. Registration Card

e e e e e s s o e e o e i o

e e S B s e e S e e g e e e . o B i P e e e e e e S e e S S B S S S ———— Ty T S5 S S S S S S ot e B s e

(f) shipping instructions upon arrival in U.S ,——DZ";~Z'€21-;—’=‘77—--}:2—¢-4“—‘-’—9-,—-

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought t0 UeS —-——=m———mmmmmm e

IV, G.R.S. Files, Correspondence~shows as followg—————— g Aé_-ij!{;__[,f_g_,z

O PV R 0 AT AW ety OV A HForrete gon

—— e o e o e s e P e o i o o o e e o i o T o S S e S S o B8

e e e o e e o et e ol e S s Bt B e i e e e e Tt e B P ] e o B B S o B it o i Bt e e o 8 ot e e e e e o ke et e e i e e

e o o e S P e o St e e e o B o e o o e St o o o o o S B . o e o S e St O e L T ey

———————————————————————— P et i o e B o T e . S e i e T ot . S g S
Examiner's Initiglg—=——mmememmee DAt @ e e
"""""""" 17 64 6000
MORGUE 668~ %4196~
GOUNTRY"""fEAﬁE? ————————— Cemetery Noy==—==""""" g e Sheet Nos-====--=n-

30/967/



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA,

1. Location Index Card

i ' 1656916

(a) i BONNEY, Joseph Me. b ion e Sl o b 168691 Bl
Co H. 18th Inf, DIBe===<—===

(b) Ranl ree ————Organization--------- D008 i et i 1
J 200191 X CER~—~———mmmm

(¢) Date of Sabneuly. 20,.1918. .« )oanss oE pen TRt duu o

I1I. Registration Card

(a)Grave Noo————m—m—m= R OW—rm it Plot——————==—~ SOC ¢ =—=m———m il e R SR N

e e s i i s e et g e e S e s S e S S S S 9 e A S e (v T e S % = e e S S o e m mm P R R T TR

o o e e e e e et
_._...__-.-...-—._..._._._—_..__-.__-._._.-...—.__-..__—.._.—.__._——____.___—_-_——___-—...——___._..--._____._—_--...———__

(c) Addre5s.__..ij.._é::._f‘_é_"z(?_’é'ﬁ’:’_’;ﬁ_/__...éi/;‘.:_.___5_7:5{.{/;5_:_2.—_'2__;7..;___4%_‘_‘;3;‘3 .

(d) Remains to be brought $0 U.S.?-———————m—r=———m——v -/a-( s R R

7

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U.S, at --=------—=-""-=——-—-——-

— e e e L s o s 5 o e s e bt ™ -l S s e i A o o, P, e £ e e . o e o e i = B S5

FoliAiTorng: D000
7

(£) yShipping instructions upon arrival in TS ~s=scs==t==desFar-=-fa==te=s

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought t0 UeSe—-=-=-—-—-==—===========

V.

Examiner's Initialg-——=mmw—meme———-- D §i ] o S &
::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::-’:-‘-'—'::::::::::::2::::2:::::::::::::"::: ———————————
B R AR R - e
7.6 ?’ 'y G

FRANCE
C OUNTRY e s e s e e i e Glomatary INogEs= = ramaa=ssy ~—~~= Sheet No.--ﬁ%ﬁ

50/967/



293 Unknown U=-2538.
X-2935 Bonnay, Joseph 7. darch 19,1932.

3UBJEGT: Hecovery of Remains.

703 The Juartermaster General, Jashington, D.C.

1. Inclosed herewith 1s G.R.S. Form 16~A for the remains of
Unknown U.3.Soldier U=2538, racovered by the personnel of this Jervics.

2., Thesa remains were dlscovered and repgorted by a farmer, and
wara resoversed from a shell hole, in an open £isld knowm as le Irou a
3able, in the Commune of Noyant-et-iconin, (iisne), iap Soissons 1/20,000,
goordinates Horth-289.550; Zast-=179.930.

3. The following personal effects found with the remains are
encglosed harewith:-

One 25 centime plece (frensh -~ nickel)
Two 5 centims pieces (Ffrench - bronzs)
Threa 10 centime piecas (French - bronszse)
One Hdasonic dedal (silver)

4, Badly corroded identification tag found with the remains
raads = Jose-h Oo.H. 18 Inf. = reverse sida 156B=--5.

5. The records of this offige show that on July 20,1918, the
1st Division was in action south of 3oissons. Attention is invited
to the not racovared sasgse of i=

Private Joseph ¥. Bonney, #1656916, Co.H, 18th Infantry,
1st Division, reported killed inm astion July 20,1918.

6. There 13 no burial information, dental chart, ets., on file
in this office for this late veteran to sheck against U~2538.

7. These remains are being held ian the Olse-Alsne Jortuary pending
recelpt of advice from your offlce as to disposition.

T
AN 1
S ReH.JORD AR,
va#@ _ Lieut.,00lonel,q.i.0orps,
Incls: 2 @ ° ' Chief.
GRS Form lé=A 3/14/32 : YA . .rl
BEnves conts Felle s eo” ”f




i s A -

QM 293 A=M March 15, 1932,
Bonney, Joseph W. (AM=U) M

¥Mrs. Flora E. Bonney,
: 18 Pleasant Street,
Fitehburg, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from this office
reletive to a pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe in honor of your son, the
late Private Joseph W. Bonney. In reply to a questionnaire you advised that
you did not desire to make a pilgrimage during the summer of 1932.

¥While it is regretted to advise that the remains of your son have not
been located and you will understend no grave can be shown you as that of your
gon, there is more then an even chence that his remains heve been recovered and,
lacking means of identification, been interred in the Aisne~Marne American
cemetery in France under a cross insoribed: "Here Rests in Homored Glory an
American Soldler Known but to God.” The name of your son, together with the
names of other weberans who lost their lives in this section and whose remains
heve not been lu ated, will be inseribed in the memorial chepel now under cone-
struction in the Aisne<Marne American Cemetery. While the nemes will not be
~inseribed by the ce ing swumer, the itiner ry prepared for the mothers and
‘widows of théese heroew will include a visit Jo this cemetery.

e 3] :

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor, and you are
assured that should you make e pilgrimage every consideration will be given
your physical condition at all times. Properly qualified personnel to care
for your comfort-and needs will be provided and doctors and nurses will be
availeble., During the past two years many mothers who were in poor health ang
of advanced age made the pilgrimage and appeared to have benefited by the sea
air and the excellent care they received.

in view of the foregoing; it is believed that you will experience no
difficulty in making the journey and it is sinserely hoped you wi’® reconsider
and decide to make s pilgrimage this summer. In the event you d¢  » to make
the journey, it is requested that you notify this office at the enriiest
practicable date in order that arrangements may be made for you. You are
agsured that all necessary expenses will be borne by the Govermment, and
everything possible for your comfort and welfare will be provided.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
¥B Assistant,



Sheet: 2
Opin. Joseph W. Bonney, Co., H, 18 Inf, cont.

1. GLB. Killed by "High Explosive) Date of burial- "Mot known. Plade of burisle
Soisson battle field. ( gnd Lt. C.F,%erren.)
2e R.C.S.report--- He was hit by a machine gun bwllet in the heart. I =ew him full.
Wes probehly buried near Soissons on the battle field,
&, Location of recovery--- West of the road to Chatcau Thierry.(Rte Nat'l No. 37)
East of the road to Villers-Cottercis
Near Vis?Tneux Hear Aconin,
Bast of Berzy-les Sec,
West of Buzancy.( Aisne,)
4, Berzy-~de=Sec. Wgs one of the towms tuken by the 1lst Div. during the “cissons battle,
5. 1st Div. wa=z active in ths Soissons Drike July 18 to 22 inc., 1918,
8, From recoveries- listed-- the 18th Inf. was in the location mf from which +the remains
. of the soldier was rccovered,
7, The 18th Infe wuc a part of the 1lst Infentry Brig., lst Hivision.

Note~-=-- 5/8 cerd lists burial as shown on C#L. of Soissons,
IThis information was evidently teksn from the B.L.B.,
¢.L.B. not explicite-=-= Scldier wes killed during the S¢issons Drivee- hence
killed in the Soissons battle--= therefore would have been buried on the Soissons.

bettle field-~- but wherse=--- Lt, Warren does not Yrow date of burial-- ner
specific location =ccording to report with his neme affixed thereto.

The location of objectives for the 1lst Division-= were apparently e- 411 south
of' Soisgons-=~ Berzy-le-8ec, Ploisy, Missy-aux=-Bois, etce

Joseph W. Bonney served two years as wireless +tele. operator, dn the Navy., Dischargeq
March, 1909-- per phone adv. AGD:74/8/1932,
Records of the 2GOe do nct show religion mor if a member of any lodge.
The inve.
Rezardsxefxihe Fnkizkedxprrerxshovdaxepbx iy xooe iy -
Enlist. Pers, section-- Navy-- papers for Joseph W. Bonney-- do not show either fikhy Pajiy
re ligion or a mmber of any lodge--- at the time this man served- +he information was
not alweys solicited=-- howoverer- at the present time this information is to religion
ote, is noted on the enlistment papers.

Hence w&.‘gd’;ﬂg‘

The investigator is of the opinion that the remsins of tho—sridizr recovered from g shell

hole in the open field known as le Trou = Seble, Cmme. Hoyant“at°300nin£(ﬁisne) £179 5
No 289,85 aitc fize ﬂf L /gmza7 = & 7 S~ ~93
1. Dental chart checks as to extracted teeth.
2. Tal —~ Cc. He 18 Inf, orge of which Pvt. Bonney was a member when ki1
5: Legible==- J pkx Jose h, 166 ~ 6 led,
Curistian néme o soldier, first three and last figure of pyt, Bonneyts

gerial number,

A-G-Ol Disp Gardeos

: S ; reqe return of
{ﬂ(// dpé?i?ﬁ remaing for privete interment,
E. Kensett vail

Investigator,



0i eo-Aisne American Cemetery,.

G. R. S. Form No. 16-A Place = Saringes-at-Nesles, -Aism .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date.  Larch 14, 19%2e .. .

1. REMAINS OF ... Unknown U.S.S50ldier U-2538. ] SERIAL NUMBER

RANK ORGANIZATION ... C0oHo.. . 18th Inf. ... . .

2. Disinterred (date) : Iiarch 13, 1932, From; (give complete location) : Open field known as

le Trou a Sable, in the Commune de Noyant-et-Aconin, Aisne.
Coordinates. Ne269,550 Ee179,930. Map Soissons.1/20,000.

By : Group Russell H, Dutcher.... Unit ..Chatean Thierry-Soissons Sectors .. ... .. .

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

{ R i e, e i o i Nature of reburial

By : Group ...

. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : Found buried in 2
shell hole 1m50 deep, in 0DUS uniform, field shoes size 9 ZE, lst aid packet and
A5 ammnition. 1 nickel 25 cts., piece, French. 2 bronze 5 cts. and 3 bronze 10 cts.
pieces, French, and a silver liasonic Lodge liedal, forwarded as personal effects,

. Flesh-of body entirely decomposed and skeleton disarticulateds . .. .. oo o -

. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? Yese ... (1) On grave marker ? No grave markers.

ot

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :
Identification tag found on body reads,= Jose=h CosHe 18 Inf, and on

coopararse §ide, = 166= wr=by ; :
Silver lasonic Medal from Eliot Lodge, found on remains.

6. What does examination of body shew as regards the following identifying items ?

Estimated,
(a) Height (actualmmsasursmenty 6 £ 2o .

(b) Weight (estimated) 175 1bse

(¢) Hair—Color........ . Imp to.det.
Quantity ... .ot QY osccammt s st
Characteristics ... does. . -

(2) Hair on face-—Color ... A0 e o e oo ?»
Location ..o A0
(ORS00 s

missging parts) . Upper teeth irregular.
Tooth #128 may have been double.

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

Investigator, =1

2. Reburial (Title)
aupervised by ‘ . s e
(Title)



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. ‘FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G.R. S. Form i—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 28, Form 114, in case no means of identificatien on body

L4 .
1. Show soldier’s name, serlal nu‘m'be_r, rank and-orgamzatlon, and by whom dls_mterred and reburied.

2. Give date, and accurate -information s to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made rebu-
rial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried-—in a casket, box burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State Whether identification tags were found Jburied with body and on grave marker by reporting
« YQS » O « No. )

B ) . N < i i ,
» ¢ ~/ o i - o y

b') State whether or not body appears to ‘have been a hO"’p]t&I case.  Were any 1dent1fy mér artmles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under item No. 6.

6. Give all Inforrnahon as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. *Items (e) and (/) under the body~description ‘are very important and-should-be véry com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in—with great-care. There are’32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the «chart. Beginning' at the middle:line -in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charfed to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any: deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH . All teeth missing through pravious
extraction (not  those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds)

' should be scratched out, thus:

CROWNED TEETH . . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label J’URCELAIM CRO
gold, porcelain, or gold and porce- GOLD QROW WN
e lain),  thus:

Gowm.. PORCELAIN BRiDGE.
GOLOBRmsg

BRIDGE WORK.. ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (la-
bel gold bridge, gold and porcelain
bridge), thus:

FILLINGS . ...... . Draw filling on tooth accurately as
possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES). . . Outline location and size of cav1ty,
shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES). _Draw diagram ‘of relative size and shape of plate, block in testh att
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp », ached gpq indicat
ate

| i i —
7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name ang title of SR
same. ° the person
'son ap :
Provine

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name ang titla Py
¥ 0 he pers

DVing Same
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM—295—AM

Tune 12, 1071

YA ¥ e -y s W o WO 0 ar #r\ s
BC.-IJQU s wOEERN Ny .'"V‘t:a[_'ll: =] 2
- n -
Mra, Flora 5. Bonney,
18 Pleasant 5t

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions

of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1029, as amended.
o
(&N

~

o o To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tipons POr steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must b&‘made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.

¥ is tHerefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
gi;heriﬁf the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followisg the question,

= b
E.—:.
2 <1 As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

ngme aﬁa return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
réquires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. :

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

Sign here

o,






WAR DEPARTMENT J%EV

; OFFICE OF THE GUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Form 8 W-A WASH!NGTON :

' pate  10/28/1930

SUBJECT; Informatiocn requircd for'the Ccmcterial Divisicn.

TO: Office of The Adjutant Zcncral, ‘Jorld “jar Division, ashington, D.C.

1% It is requested that the items checked vbelow be completed:
J/S/’urname Bmim i . &’__'Da.ce of death :r“']y_ =18} 1018

[ ¥
‘}‘{ ChI‘lS‘Elan nene JOSEFH <7 : ¥ Cause of death KIA
y 1656316

gs,»"Ser:r.al nunber = —-i0B8916— i. Date of discharge "
ﬁ, Ranlf at time of death Pvbe ° .-Aj_t-'-.“"‘l"lace of death Jugf- QLéie
;d‘JDrgan:Lzatlon GO. H, 18 Inf. ; %" Place of burial ot ALele ol

ﬁ:v Emer/‘gpncy ﬁddresr ?}Vu@& f/’ fos ae T Da:te 9n1:1.s1;ed S Inducted Lol ? 2347
W) fiesesly B0, s Lot P gL 27

S w i ® fv, o r " :
jp«. Place of¥ enla.s‘tment or”induction Jg f.*ﬂ«- L7 LR
o - r = il = )
_,,n. List 91‘ Qrg,anlzatloils with which he, served (o 27 20 P D) Lt GARRD, oLl L0
}'/} AL AR l_ J_,‘.," 5 G0 by .: '11 ( d‘ v, ?)n“‘ i»-g{._ ]a :?7 j’:"‘.;.‘ g \.: o ‘_ ‘ \:- :h\ ; ‘.; :
;9‘: "A11 ranks he¢d during service ﬁ,“ Lo, Sort, : : BNy )

& BODY DZSCRIFTION
,é' Age at enlistment -2 E !/2 f? ﬁ“‘: PlL- 1&;]{1"‘ 7/ :'f"g'-r:.:"fe :[_Ch't /3 .’-. &
-,13-. Golior of hair. . Kt m. z"( d"" Shoe size “Z L_.. r“f Frac’tures Aot 2 B

e,

SNTAL CHARTS

o
e

VAt camp

S e 3 21 N8 3456 78 8765432% 1 434.567978
Upper right upper left Ugper right Upper left

o |
# By Local Boax‘*d

%7654321 b 28256 T 87654880 12345 g73g

Lower right Lower left / Lower right ;
T o -~ Lowe ~
§ »IJ ver Teft
' Statemonts of Comradcs ;}/ LA A
SEuEes e i
‘—-_-——'—"'——-——
3 ——
1 .:( i N - { D Ies,
' M T‘OI‘ Tﬂe Qua‘rt -r-‘v:(_‘;' -\"i‘un'\\ ‘Lll‘
27/789/ Wi Tl ermaster céherdriiutant Genersl
' m 2108

By: @2
ANV iiﬁﬂf@&k
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASBTER GENENAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
QA August 11, 1930.
Bonney, Joseph We 1764=U M Pvb.

Mrs. Flora R. Bomey,
18 Pleasant 5%,
Fitohburg, Mass,

Dear Yadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completved for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no pestage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?m

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calgggar year 1931°%

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,"'féx

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant .
Act

Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A_Em
Bonney, Joseph We 1764.0 N Y June 25, 1930

Mrs. Flora ¥, Bonney,
18 Pleasant Sto’
Fitechburg, lass.

Dear ladam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress. of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to maks a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceasged service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and +6 assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questione in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage,

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? o

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

ok is the deceaaéd surfived byrany woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terme of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

iTef SOA,EEXE her name and address:

Py

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act ] A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment i Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Asgsistant.




2

= ' : i

mwj.ﬁf'uuvw‘"ﬁ'wwﬁ“,.""'“";7.' ' b\“& o ol el

-

“w pa g ek
e ' e

i o «y.,h-—-u\n AR koo
\ “ . ; e -' oy ‘ b P ; y l. 3 ; ] 4 ! L4 it "‘, ”.'*""..:
S i ]



A

-
¥ )
3

-

G...E nSa FOBI‘& 1@00 . 12.

-

GENBRAL HBADQUABTLR
AMERICAN BXPEDITICHARY FORC:-
ADJUTANT CGEIZRAL'S OFFICEH

-

PROIT ¢ ADJUTANT GEMR.L.

TO ¢ (.0, COe "H", 18th Infantry
SUBJECT : Informstion for burial Registor.

1. You arc dirccted to transiit
ithout delay to the Chiof, Groves Rogis—
cration Service, the iafowmation indicated
on cncloscd Grave Location 3leonic as nccos—
sory for the coupletion of official records.

By Command of Goneral Pershing:

P Robert C. Davis
*2 Aé jutent General.

o —

Notes ‘ o

In casc this iteim is checked, you
will note horeons

w-arcst rclatizo of deccaschs

___.——--""""-‘_t
Relationshipi—
Addresst ————— =
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G. R, 8. Form 8-W=-A
Information requested of # 3 O,

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

e L Mg o e Date g_‘ JO. .~ 2) /
File No. ¥5 az é Registration.

.';\}:
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterml Div 1s10n) o "\ i G
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Slxth and B Streets N, \’Vashmrrton D C
Subject: Information required for G. R. S. s 7 ° & . “

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation .of all infdf"iﬁﬁl
‘tion shown, o S et ‘

o 7 »

g BULTAIRE: /@'_MM# f. Date of death. / L AB T
b. Christian name. «-— l_{‘_‘ v ¢+ '‘Caiiie of death, //{gz S

jc Serial number. " /& s&7/¢ ' - & h. Authority (C. C. No) 275

“ d. Organization. Cl’—'/% 1 7‘4,,‘(/ r. Dmelgency ‘iddress ’:*'_‘"""4 A

o
AT

¥ ¢. Rank. /,,7' j Relatlonshlp PO | i
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment. )
V a.-Age at enlistment. % 7 o v YWeo 4 a. Strike out teeth missing:
¥V . Color of eyes.”2 0o ¥37654321 12345678
i Upper right Upper left.
¥ ¢. Color of hair, Y lo 4=
) i$?<7654321 123845678

' d. Height. il ) } I .I : Lowerright. Lower left,
Ve Weight. | 3 7 Ja’ fAID
¥ f. Permanent marks and physical Y Qoo WA @ ve

defects at enlistment. (Old PRl G /f o Lf'_a‘

fractures or breaks.) v 07 el

o ; H. L. ROGER
“%,m() pre lb——; Quartermaster GC?’LGT&Z USS A

3 AR )J (07 Sy

- : f H. J. CONNER,

Oaptam Q. M. ¢

4 & l R;E.L,‘}u Mss s @;J“o;.;cx; i
d W.W.Div., 4. q. 6l

AUG 15 1921 5
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File Fu...er 8526

' WAR DFPARTHENT
OFFICE OF THE DIREOTOR OF PUARCH.ST AND STORAGE
VASHIWNGTON

Date 1-27-20.

(TMORANDIL: TO
NENMORAN DN A.G.0,

Hiss Glancy, 1560,

Confirming telenhonic conversation of 1-20-=20.
re. case of gogeph W. Bonmey, # 1653916,
the records of this office show that pgt, Joseph W. Bonney, Co. H,

18th Inf. has no reburial record.

Original bpria; . Ho record.
Date of eriginal vurial HFo record.

Date of reburial Wo record. .

By authority of the Quartermaster Genera]:

CHARLES C. PITWRCE,

Colonel, U. S. Army,

Chief, Graves Registration Service,
By:

CHARLES J, VYNNE,
Captain, Q,M.C.,
Araves Registration Service.

w8/ 6123/11,



>
G.R.S, Form No, 101-A _ (Information Blank) File Number ¢
TO: - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. pate /— & — &/

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked (l/) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME B ) f;‘ j’) b J{f , i"// Age J'Q.f":'% yi/ . Serial Number /{(& \j}

/

-

RANK ' ORGANIZATION
NO.| QUESTION —REPLY
- , - o W 14 B4 G/ (e
{ | 1. Do particulars of soldiers given _;j’ ,gi»‘f{ ;ﬁy fi‘f"-’)?!f” -
f above agres with Records? ' A o ot B S
2. | Date of Death, {
| %) 72 01§
L
3, | Cauce and place of death w3 s
| 2>
4, | Numbecr of Casualty Cablegram oy A
_ é‘:“ o "P f:;“‘-
5. |Date buricd - /# &

6. |Grave Location.

(a) Complets record required. ¥

(b) WNeme of Cemetery or Com- Q.») et GeathEPE /|
mune only required. - (,f

(c) Note reinterments. 4

%)
,\;-\_\
g
L
Ty
.
Xz
{3
lf"\.
-
BN
n,
- \p

‘ T. |Who reported buriall?
| 18, | Confirmed by G.R.5.?
I '
i l :
| 3 3 T, & ..i o a0 d Zat
: 9'. Report as to Grfave Marke 14/ = f; o
| 4 3 , £ 2
. |10, |Identification Tags: < {3 met 4
| (a) Buried with body? /
é (v) Attached ‘to grave marker? - L Y
i W) 7R L Ff THHEES
| |11, |Complete Emorgency Address? AN f /’ i (o
| (e att Bris D PPiel e /
E 12, |Has above baen notified!? jf#--fx?!“f T 3 o 7
| i 1 ‘ I o A ;
| (Give date) s Sttt i (B, P, FrE A .
13, |Report the exact position of /
your inquiry on this case. 12 9o 0 4 s
(Reply in all cases if no TRy
information on record) ;
14, | What is the Photograph No.?
15, | Inquiry made by ? "?/’,-« e f‘;"-2 24 .
.~'-'.T;,;3‘i.~--’"/;.j.z,,q,_..‘,_,ggd--.,_:,:: Released by Information Control
" 2 Dept. _
EOER o s Directoly ' vyt gt/
r_.\_/"‘ G;/ {’;“J e CaI‘dS 5 X 8 g g o1 "'f
N.B., All Proper names to be ICards 4 x 6 » ' o
typewritten, or printed in T ";,4",_.\,_; H/C ate gleme e e
'l PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. i & A A '
| 115-2886 /LB . ; ,

B



